# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3725396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH HARRISON	01/29/2016
KIRK CARTER	01/29/2016
MARK S GEHRIG	01/29/2016
DALNY TRAVAGLIO	01/29/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GNB CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3200 DWIGHT RD, STE. 100	
City:	ELK GROVE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95758	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8141846

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (916)394-0136

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9163953003 Phone:

Email: along@gnbvalves.com **Correspondent Name: GNB CORPORATION** 

Address Line 1: 3200 DWIGHT RD, STE. 100 Address Line 4: ELK GROVE, CALIFORNIA 95758

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRIS LONG	
SIGNATURE:	/cl/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 02/03/2016		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

#### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=Patent 8141846#page1.tif source=Patent 8141846#page2.tif source=Patent 8141846#page3.tif





3200 Dwight Rd., Suite 100, Elk Grove, CA 95758 (916) 395-3003 (916) 395-3363 Fax www.GNBValves.com

02/03/2016

Re: U.S. Patent No. 8141846 B2 Vacuum sealing system and device

To whom it may concern:

Attached are the Assignment of Patent Rights Agreements signed by Kenneth Harrison, Kirk Carter, Mark Gehrig and Dalny Travaglio. They are the inventors and original assignces for U.S. Patent No. 8141846 B2. They have signed this document in order to transfer the rights of the above named patent to GNB Corporation.

Please feel free to call me with any questions at 916-395-3003 ext. 3543.

Sincerely,

Chris Long

GNB Corporation

**CFO** 

THIS AGREEMENT for the assignment of patent and/or patent application rights ("Agreement") is dated 1-29-20/6, between GNB Corporation, a California corporation, with an address at 3200 Dwight Road, Elk Grove, CA 95758 ("Assignee"), and Kenneth Harrison, with an address at 4264 Arnd Way, Marker, CA ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor, a citizen of USA, is an inventor of the invention described in United States Patent No. 8141846 (the "Invention"), issued on March 27, 2012, (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention and the said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Assignor's position as an employee of Assignee with responsibilities and duties of employment directly relating to the field of the Invention, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, having sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to the Invention, and to and under the said Patent, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

WHEREBY ASSIGNOR FURTHER authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

WHEREBY ASSIGNOR FURTHER covenants and agrees that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, or will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WHEREBY ASSIGNOR FURTHER covenants and agrees that he/she will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him/her respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful

papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in all countries.

ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE HEREBY agree and consent to the above, as evidenced by the following duly authorized signatures:

ASSIGNEE

By:

Print Name:

ASSIGNOR/INVENTOR

Print Name: Kenneth Horrison

THIS AGREEMENT for the assignment of patent and/or patent application rights
("Agreement") is dated 1.29.16 , between GNB Corporation, a California corporation,
with an address at 3200 Dwight Road, Elk Grove, CA 95758 ("Assignee"), and
Kirk Carter, with an address at 359/3 Dering Pl., Fremont, ("Assignor").
WHEREAS, Assignor, a citizen of USA, is an inventor of the invention described in

WHEREAS, Assignor, a citizen of USA, is an inventor of the invention described in United States Patent No. 8141846 (the "Invention"), issued on March 27, 2012, (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention and the said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Assignor's position as an employee of Assignee with responsibilities and duties of employment directly relating to the field of the Invention, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, having sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to the Invention, and to and under the said Patent, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

WHEREBY ASSIGNOR FURTHER authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

WHEREBY ASSIGNOR FURTHER covenants and agrees that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, or will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WHEREBY ASSIGNOR FURTHER covenants and agrees that he/she will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him/her respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful

papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in all countries.

ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE HEREBY agree and consent to the above, as evidenced by the following duly authorized signatures:

**ASSIGNEE** 

in it is the same of the same

Print Name:

Title:

ASSIGNOR/INVENTOR

By:

Print Name: Kirk Carter

THIS AGREEMENT for the assignment of patent and/or patent application rights
("Agreement") is dated 12016, between GNB Corporation, a California corporation
with an address at 3200 Dwight Road, Elk Grove, CA 95758 ("Assignee"), and Allaham
S GEME/6, with an address at 8287 Fox hours CR 112 6 ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor, a citizen of USA, is an inventor of the invention described in United States Patent No. 8141846 (the "Invention"), issued on March 27, 2012, (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention and the said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Assignor's position as an employee of Assignee with responsibilities and duties of employment directly relating to the field of the Invention, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, having sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors. legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to the Invention, and to and under the said Patent, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

WHEREBY ASSIGNOR FURTHER authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

WHEREBY ASSIGNOR FURTHER covenants and agrees that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, or will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WHEREBY ASSIGNOR FURTHER covenants and agrees that he/she will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him/her respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful

papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in all countries.

ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE HEREBY agree and consent to the above, as evidenced by the following duly authorized signatures:

ASSIGNEE	ASSIGNOR/INVENTOR.
Ву:	Ву:
Print Name: Christer	Print Name: 11/48/2 5 65/18/6
Title:	

WHEREAS, Assignor, a citizen of USA, is an inventor of the invention described in United States Patent No. 8141846 (the "Invention"), issued on March 27, 2012, (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention and the said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Assignor's position as an employee of Assigneewith responsibilities and duties of employment directly relating to the field of the Invention, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, having sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to the Invention, and to and under the said Patent, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

WHEREBYASSIGNORFURTHER authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

WHEREBY ASSIGNOR FURTHER covenants and agrees that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, or will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WHEREBY ASSIGNOR FURTHER covenants and agrees that he/she will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him/her respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful

papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in all countries.

ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE HEREBYagree and consent to the above, as evidenced by the following duly authorized signatures:

ASSIGNEE

Print Name: Chris Cons

Title:

ASSIGNOR/INVENTOR,

1

Print Name: BALNY TENPAGLIO